
BEFORE THE WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF MEDICINE

IN RE:

GARRISON VASILE MORIN, MD Complaint No. 24-39-W

CONSENT ORDER

The West Virginia Board of Medicine and Garrison Vasile Morin, MD (“Dr. Morin”),

freely and voluntarily enter into the following Consent Order pursuant to West Virginia Code §

30-3-1, et seq.

FINDINGS OF FACT

The Board and Dr. Morin stipulate to the truthfulness and accuracy of the facts, as set forth

herein below:

1. Dr. Morin holds a West Virginia medical license, License No. 21819, which was

originally issued on January 10, 2005.

2. Dr. Morin’s practice address of record with the Board is in Winchester, Virginia.

3. On or about February 23, 2024, Dr. Morin was arrested in Frederick County,

Virginia, and charged with separate counts of misdemeanor assault and battery for alleged conduct

towards six female patients, referred to herein as Patients L.M., J.F., A.F., M.M., A.A. and T.W.

4, On or about March 8, 2024, the Circuit Court for Frederick County, Virginia,

entered an Order setting Dr. Morin’s bond in the amount of $75,000.00, with terms and conditions

including, but not limited to: Dr. Morin may not leave Virginia; no contact with the alleged victims;

he must report the charges to the Virginia Board of Medicine; he may not practice medicine and

shall forfeit his [Virgina] medical license by March 18, 2024; and he is prohibited from all medical

facilities and conferences except for his own medical treatment.
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5. On March 18, 2024, consistent with the terms of his bond, Dr. Morin entered into

a Consent Order with the Virginia Board of Medicine wherein Dr. Morin permanently surrendered

his Virginia medical license. [See March 18, 2024 Virginia Consent Order, attached hereto as

Exhibit A.]

6. On April 4, 2024, an Indictment was issued against Dr. Morin in the Circuit Court

for Frederick County, Virginia, Case No. CR-24-326, that charges Dr. Morin with one felony count

of aggravated sexual battery against Patient L.M. [See April 4, 2024 Indictment, attached hereto

as Exhibit B.]'

7. Further, on May 9, 2024, ten Indictments were issued against Dr. Morin in the

Circuit Court for Frederick County, Virginia, in Case Nos: CR-24-398 (Patient J.F.); CR-24-399

(Patient L.M.); CR-24-400 (Patient L.M.); CR-24-401 (Patient L.M.); CR-24-402 (Patient A.F.);

CR-24-403 (Patient A.F.); CR-24-404 (Patient M.M.); CR-24-405 (Patient A.A.); CR-24-406

(Patient A.A.); and CR-24-407 (Patient A.A.). [See May 9, 2024 Indictments, collectively

attached hereto as Exhibit C.]

8. Each of the May 9, 2024 Indictments charge Dr. Morin with assault and battery

against a patient, and collectively relate to five of the patients referenced in paragraph 3, supra.

[Exhibit C.]

9. The alleged criminal acts occurred approximately between October 2023 and

February 2024 at Dr. Morin’s medical office in Winchester, Virginia, and all involve similar

allegations of Dr. Morin hugging, kissing and/or touching the patients during medical visits under

a pretext of providing medical care.

! The identities of the patients are hereby placed under seal of confidentiality to protect the patients’

identities from public disclosure. Accordingly, all patient names have been redacted from the public

versions of Exhibits B and C.
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10. Dr. Morin has entered not guilty pleas with respect to all of the criminal charges

pending against him in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

11. The Complaint Committee authorized Initiated Complaint No. 24-39-W against Dr.

Morin on April 19, 2024.

12. The Board and Dr. Morin voluntarily enter into this Consent Order to effectuate the

voluntary surrender of Dr. Morin’s West Virginia medical license.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Board and Dr. Morin stipulate to the following conclusions of law:

1. Dr. Morin’s license to practice medicine and surgery in the State of West Virginia

is subject to regulation and discipline by the West Virginia Board of Medicine, the “regulatory and

disciplinary body for the practice of medicine and surgery” for physicians, podiatrists and

physician assistants in West Virginia. W. Va. Code §§ 30-3-5 and 30-3-7(a).

2. The Board has a mandate to ensure “a professional environment that encourages

the delivery of quality medical services” to protect the public interest. W. Va. Code § 30-3-2.

3. The West Virginia Medical Practice Act sets forth conduct which may render an

individual unqualified for licensure or subject to discipline or other restrictions upon licensure. W.

Va. Code § 30-3-14.

4, Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 30-1-8(c), the Board has promulgated legislative rules

that “delineate conduct, practices or acts which, in the judgment of the board, constitute

professional negligence, a willful departure from accepted standards of professional conduct

and/or which may render an individual unqualified or unfit for licensure, registration or other

authorization to practice.” W. Va. Code R. § 11-1A-12.
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5. Probable cause may exist to substantiate disciplinary charges against Dr. Morin

pursuant to:

a. W. Va. Code § 30-3-14(c)(8) and W. Va. Code R. § 11-1A-12.1.r, relating to

exercising influence within a patient-physician relationship for the purpose of

engaging a patient in sexual activity or engaging in other sexual misconduct,

including sexually harassing or exploiting a patient;

b. W. Va. Code § 30-3-14(c)(17) and W. Va. Code R. § 11-1A-12.1.r, relating to

violating the professional conduct standards set forth in the Board’s legislative

rule prohibiting practitioner sexual misconduct, W. Va. Code R. § 11-16-1 ef.

seq.;

c. W. Va. Code § 30-3-14(c)(17) and W. Va. Code R. § 11-1A-12.1.g, relating to

having a license to practice medicine in any other state, territory, jurisdiction or

foreign nation revoked, suspended, restricted or limited, or otherwise acted

against, or has been subjected to any other disciplinary action by the licensing

authority thereof; and/or

d. W. Va. Code § 30-3-14(c)(17) and W. Va. Code R. § 11-1A-12.1.e, 12.1.j and

12.2.d, relating to dishonorable, unethical or unprofessional conduct of a

character likely to deceive, defraud or harm the public or any member thereof;

and/or

e. W. Va. Code § 30-3-14(c)(17) and W. Va. Code R. § 11-1A-12.1.x, relating to

engaging in malpractice or the failure to practice medicine with that level of

care, skill and treatment recognized by a reasonable, prudent physician engaged
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in the same or similar specialty as being acceptable under similar conditions

and circumstances.

6. It is in the public interest to permit Dr. Morin to surrender his West Virginia medical

license, and this Consent Order sets forth reasonable, appropriate and necessary terms and

conditions for Dr. Morin to be eligible to seek restatement or reactivation of his surrendered West

Virginia license in the future.

CONSENT

By signing his name to this Consent Order, Garrison Vasile Morin, MD, acknowledges that

he understands and agrees with the following:

1. Dr. Morin has read and understands this entire Consent Order;

2. Dr. Morin agrees that he has been given adequate time and opportunity to review

and consider the terms set forth in this Consent Order;

3. Dr. Morin understands that he has the right to legal representation in this matter,

which he has exercised through his counsel Lee M. Hall, Charlotte H. Norris, and the law firm of

Jenkins Fenstermaker, PLLC. Dr. Morin agrees that he has been afforded adequate time and

opportunity to exercise his right to consult with his attorneys regarding the legal effect of this

Consent Order;

4. Dr. Morin understands that this Consent Order is a legally binding Order of the

West Virginia Board of Medicine that affects his rights and privileges;

5. Dr. Morin acknowledges that he is fully aware that, without his consent, no

permanent legal action may be taken against him except after a hearing held in accordance with

West Virginia Code §§ 30-3-14(h) and 29A-5-1, et seq.;
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6. Dr. Morin is aware of his legal rights in this matter, in addition to his right to be

represented by counsel at his own expense, including: the right to a formal hearing, after reasonable

notice, before the West Virginia Board of Medicine on the disciplinary charges before the Board;

the right to confront and cross-examine witnesses against him; the right to present evidence and

testify on his own behalf; the right to the issuance of subpoenas to compel the attendance of

witnesses and the production of documents; the right to appeal under Chapter 29A of the West

Virginia Code in the event of a final order or decision adverse to him;

7. With the exception of his right to counsel, which he has exercised, Dr. Morin

knowingly and voluntarily waives all such additional legal rights and agrees to the entry of this

Consent Order relative to his practice of medicine in the State of West Virginia;

8. Dr. Morin acknowledges that by signing this Consent Order, he is relinquishing his

license to practice medicine and surgery in West Virginia and to patients located in West Virginia,

and will not be eligible to apply for reinstatement or reactivation of his surrendered license in the

future unless and until he meets the specific terms and conditions set forth in { 2 on pp. 7-8 of this

Consent Order;

9. Dr. Morin expressly acknowledges that this Consent Order does not impose

discipline upon his West Virginia license for any of the specific allegations of professional

misconduct which form the basis of Complaint No. 24-39-W nor the criminal charges pending

against him in the Commonwealth of Virginia, nor does this Consent Order resolve any such

allegations;

10. Dr. Morin further acknowledges that, if he becomes eligible to re-apply, and does

re-apply, for reinstatement or reactivation of his surrendered West Virginia license in the future,

the Board retains the right to reopen its investigation into the allegations of professional
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misconduct which formed the basis of Complaint No. 24-39-W, to gather information regarding

the criminal proceedings against Dr. Morin in the Commonwealth of Virginia, and further to deny

Dr. Morin’s application for reinstatement and/or reactivation.

11. Dr. Morin understands and voluntarily agrees that upon entry of this Consent Order,

the timeframe set forth in W. Va. Code § 30-1-5(c) for the Board to issue a final ruling with respect

to Complaint No. 24-39-W and/or the allegations of professional misconduct which form the basis

thereof, shall be tolled indefinitely, and shall remain tolled until Dr. Morin submits a petition or

application to the Board, in accordance with the specific terms and conditions set forth in this

Order, seeking the reinstatement or reactivation of his surrendered West Virginia medical license.

12. Dr. Morin understands that this Order is a public document which will be available

for public inspection, will be accessible through the Board’s website, and will be a permanent part

of his historical file with the Board. Matters contained herein will be reported to the National

Practitioner Data Bank, and may be reported to other jurisdictions, the Federation of State Medical

Boards and as otherwise required by law.

ORDER

WHEREFORE, on the basis of the foregoing stipulated Findings of Fact and

Conclusions of Law, and with the consent of Dr. Morin, the West Virginia Board of Medicine

hereby ORDERS as follows:

1, Effective upon entry of this Order, Dr. Morin’s license to practice medicine and

surgery in West Virginia, License No. 21819, is hereby SURRENDERED to the Board.

2. The Board shall not consider reinstating or reactivating Dr. Morin’s surrendered

West Virginia medical license, issuing Dr. Morin any other practice credential, or modifying this



Consent Order

Garrison Vasile Morin, MD

Page 8 of 10

Consent Order unless and until Dr. Morin submits a written petition to the Board, and all of the

following conditions are met:

a. Dr. Morin is acquitted of all criminal charges pending against him in the

Commonwealth of Virginia that relate to his conduct towards patients, and/or

any superseding charges related thereto; and

b. Dr. Morin is not the subject of any other unresolved criminal complaints,

charges or indictments.

3. Upon consideration of any petition submitted by Dr. Morin in accordance with

paragraph 2 above, the Board, through its Complaint Committee, retains the right to reopen its

investigation into the allegations of professional misconduct which formed the basis of Complaint

No. 24-39-W, and to gather information regarding the criminal proceedings against Dr. Morin in

the Commonwealth of Virginia.

4. Further, in support of his petition, Dr. Morin shall provide satisfactory proof to the

Board that he can competently and safely re-enter the clinical practice of medicine and surgery

and can provide appropriate and professional care and treatment to West Virginia patients.

5. At the discretion of the Complaint Committee, Dr. Morin shall appear before the

Committee at a regularly scheduled meeting in support of his petition to discuss the allegations of

professional misconduct that formed the basis of Complaint No. 24-39-W, the criminal

proceedings in the Commonwealth of Virginia, his progress and well-being, and his plans for re-

entry into the practice of medicine in West Virginia.

6. The Board retains the right to deny Dr. Morin’s petition or application for any

reason set forth in W. Va. Code § 30-3-14(c), the Board’s legislative rules, and/or if Dr. Morin’s

re-licensure would not be consistent with the public interest.
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7. In considering any petition or application which comports with the requirements of

this Order, and if re-licensure is supported by the application, the Board’s investigation and

accompanying evidence, the Board may impose any terms and conditions necessary to ensure that

Dr. Morin’s reentry into practice with respect to West Virginia patients is safe, appropriate and

consistent with the public interest.

8. The Board shall not consider, and need not act upon, any future petition, request or

application for licensure restoration or any other practice credential that Dr. Morin may submit to

the Board in contravention of the terms of this Consent Order.

9. This Consent Order shall be deemed entered on the date that this Order, with all

required signatures affixed hereupon, is received in the Board’s 101 Dee Drive, Charleston, West

Virginia, office. The Executive Director of the West Virginia Board of Medicine is hereby

authorized to denote the date of entry on behalf of the Board in accordance with this paragraph.

ENTERED ON: hyne ju 202

WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF MEDICINE

NGL»)
Ashish P. Sheth, MD
President

Date: 6[t12024

Matthew Q. Christiansen, MD, MPH

Secretary

Date: b [ufe-24
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ACCEPTANCE

I, GARRISON VASILE MORIN, MD, HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE

FOREGOING CONSENT ORDER. I HAVE BEEN GIVEN SUFFICIENT TIME AND

OPPORTUNITY TO CONSIDER THIS CONSENT ORDER, AND I UNDERSTAND THE

EFFECT IT WILL HAVE UPON MY LICENSE TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND

SURGERY IN WEST VIRGINIA. UPON ENTRY OF THIS CONSENT ORDER, MY

WEST VIRGINIA LICENSE WILL BE SURRENDERED, AND I WILL NO LONGER BE

ELIGIBLE TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY IN WEST VIRGINIA.

BY SIGNING THIS CONSENT ORDER, I HAVE WAIVED CERTAIN RIGHTS, BUT I

DO SO KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY, AND I DO NOT WISH TO ASSERT

THOSE RIGHTS IN THIS MATTER.

I UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE THE RIGHT TO LEGAL COUNSEL, WHICH I HAVE

EXERCISED. I HAVE BEEN PROVIDED WITH AMPLE TIME TO CONSULT WITH

MY ATTORNEY AND OBTAIN LEGAL ADVICE REGARDING MY ACCEPTANCE OF

THIS CONSENT ORDER.

1 AM SIGNING THIS CONSENT ORDER VOLUNTARILY, AND I UNDERSTAND THE

POTENTIAL CONSEQUENCES OF THIS CONSENT ORDER, AND ANY VIOLATIONS

THEREOF.

Garrison Vasile Morin, MD

Date: _OS/24 [2074

STATE OF Viva waite

COUNTY OF _Loucliuw , to-wit:

1L_ Chur Broo a Notary Public for said county and

state do hereby certify that Garrison Vasile Morin, MD, whose name is signed herein above has

this day acknowledged the same before me.

Given under my hand this__ 2.0) day of _(Wa 4 , 2024.

My Commission expires _Of-/ 3// 202%

Was Arey
Notary Public a97 steenanetTM »

Ca oF WS



BEFORE THE VIRGINIA BOARD OF MEDICINE

INRE: | GARRISON VASILE MORIN, MD.
License Number! 0101-237343 Care No. AFLA I

CONSENT ORDER

JURISDICTION AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY

The Virginia Board of Medicine (“Board”) and Garrison Vasile Morin, M_D., as evidenced b
y

their signatures hereto, in Tien of proceeding to an informal conference, enter into the following Consent

Order affecting Dr. Motin’s ficense to practice medicine in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Garrison Vasile Morin, MD., was issued License Number 0101-237343 to p
ractice

medicine on November 2, 2004, which is scheduled to expire on October 31, 2024,

2 On March 8, 2024, in the Circuit Court of Frederick County, the Court ordered bond set

in the amount of $75,000.00 secured chsh or corporate surety and terms and conditions to include but

not limited to, no contact with named alleged victims; Dr. Morin must report changes to the Virginia

Board of Medicine; may not practice medicine and shall forfeit his medical license by March 18, 2024;

andis prohibited from all medical facilities and conferences except for his own medical treatment

CONSENT

Gartison Vasile Morin, M.D., by affixing bis signature to this Consent Order, ag
rees to the

following:

1.

represented by Eric J. Demetriades, Esq.

2. Jam fully aware that without my consent, no legal action can be taken against me or my

pursuant to the Virginia Administrative Process Act, Virginia Code § 2.2-4000 et seq.;

I have been advised to seek advice of counsel prior to signing this document, and am

license except

EXHIBIT

1A



Garvioon Vasile Maria, MLD.

3. Tacknowledge that I have the following rights, among others: the right to an informal

fact-finding confereace before the Board; and the right to representation by counsel;

4, I waive my tight to an informal conference,

5. I admit to the Findings of Fact and Conchusions of Law contained herein and waive my

right to contest such Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and any sanction imposed hereunder in

any future judicial os administrative proceeding in which the Board is a party,

6. consent to the entry of the following Order affecting my license to practice medicine in

the Commonwealth of Virginia.

ORDER

Based on the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, the Virginia Board of

Medicine hereby ORDERS as follows:

1. The Board accepts the PERMANENT SURRENDER OF Garrison Vasile Morin’s

Ticense to practice medicine in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

2. The license will be recorded as PERMANENTLY SURRENDERED.

3. Dr. Morin shail not apply for reinstatement of the license and is not eligible for renewal

of reinstatement of the license at any future date.

Pursuant to Virginia Code §§ 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2, the signed original of this Order shall

remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as a public record, and shall be made

availabic for public inspection and copying upon request.
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A TRUE COPY TESTE: 
M A

VIRGINIA BOARD OF MEDICINE

Zo24y

: . sitteagy,
SEEN AND AGREED TO; ue, ,

p ONG
A her: F3/ sow \8e
Garrison Vasile Morin, M.D. Zgy Meme FE

on “ee
% ‘)

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA Coa
COUNTYI/CITY OF _ TO WIT:

Subscribed and swom to before me, a notary public in and for the Commonwealth of Virginia at large,

onthis 1% day of Mavs ,Zory

Tm Ge bes
Notary Public é

My commission expires: Wal 126 -

Registration No.: 7 FG PGS _ _



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CR24-_ 3 ab

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about February 16, 2024, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN, a person practicing or purporting to practice the healing

arts, during an actual or purported practice of the healing arts, as those terms are defined

in Section Section 54.1-2900 and 54.1-2903, did feloniously commit aggravated sexual

battery upon by intentionally touching the intimate parts of the said Ee
with the intent to sexually molest, arouse, or gratify, in violation of Section 18.2-

67.3(A)(S) of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended, against the peace and dignity of

the Commonwealth.

VCC: RAP-1116-F9 
A TRUE BILL

BoP? lis
Foreman

4 14 (2324
Date

The following witnesses were swom in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury
to testify:

Fw. Zl Ehcl| £ lS [44-20 S Fc ZEL
f

EXHIBIT

1G



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA cRum- SIS

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about December 6, 2023, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN did unlawfully commit an assault and battery upon one

[RBIS iv viotation of Section 18.2-57 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended,
against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

VCC: ASL-1313-M1

_ATRUE BILL

Bk

Foreman

— fey 1,224
Date

The following witnesses were swom in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury
to testify:

EXHIBIT

1a



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

| VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA cri S4F

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about February 2, 2024, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN did unlawfully commit an assault and battery upon one

ID. in viotation of Section 18.2-57 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended,
against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

VCC: ASL-1313-M1

A TRUE BILL

BP er —

Fg 4 2024
Date

The following witnesses were swom in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury
to testify:

Tuvv AD: Yeu hy. ¥CSO



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA cr HOD

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about February 16, 2024, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN did unlawfully commit an assault and battery upon one

[RE © violation of Section 18.2-57 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended,

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

VCC: ASL-1313-M1

A TRUE BILL

The following witnesses were sworn in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury
to testify:

Tou. AW. Yaps \ ECSo



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

t

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA cr24- HtO\

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about February 16, 2024, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN did unlawfully commit an assault and battery upon one

[ETE in violation of Section 18.2-57 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended,

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

VCC: ASL-1313-M1

ATRUE BILL

BP Wg ——
Foreman

N v2.4
Date

The following witnesses were swom in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury
to testify:

Too Av. Kegs Fcso



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CR 24-_ 402. _

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about February 16, 2024, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN did unlawfully commit an assault and battery upon one

esalnk Ca eae in violation of Section 18.2-57 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as
amended, against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

VCC: ASL-1313-M1

A TRUE BILL

Be Rib
Foreman

Poa, 4 2024
‘Date

The following witnesses were swom in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury
to testify:

Too AU. Fone. FCSO



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA cr24-_ +0 3

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about February 16, 2024, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN did unlawfully commit an assault and battery upon one

[aera in violation of Section 18.2-57 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as
amended, against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

vec: ASL-1313-M1

A TRUE BILL

GB: arom

rAd 224
Date’

The following witnesses were sworn in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury
to testify:

Tou. AU Voge FESO



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA cr24-_ HOt

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about February 16, 2024, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN did unlawfully commit an assault and battery upon one

ER in violation of Section 18.2-57 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as

amended, against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

VCC: ASL-1313-Mi

A TRUE BILL

Bz PAL
Foreman

May 1 wey
‘Date

The following witnesses were swom in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury
to testify:



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA cra HOS

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about February 22, 2024, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN did unlawfully commit an assault and battery upon one

PRS in violation of Section 18.2-57 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as

amended, against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

VCC: ASL-1313-M1

A TRUE BILL

Foreman

Mo 4, 2014.
Date

The following witnesses were sworn in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury
to testify:

Tov. AU. an \ Eso



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CR 24- Holo _

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about February 22, 2024, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN did unlawfully commit an assault and battery upon one

in violation of Section 18.2-57 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as

amended, against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

VCC: ASL-1313-M1

A TRUE BILL

Foreman

Moy 7, 20 24
Date

The following witnesses were sworn in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury

to testify:

Tuy AV. Keays i FCSO



Brian Henshaw, Foreperson

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA cra. “OT

COUNTY OF FREDERICK, to-wit:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of Frederick County, Virginia, attending the Circuit Court of said

County at its April Term, 2024, charges that:

On or about February 22, 2024, in the County of Frederick, Virginia the accused

GARRISON VASILE MORIN did unlawfully commit an assault and battery upon one

(Sao in violation of Section 18.2-57 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as

amended, against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

vcc: ASL-1313-M1

A TRUE BILL

Br? (Ln
Foreman

Mew 1, 202
T Date

The following witnesses were sworn in open Court and sent before the Grand Jury
to testify:

Low. AU an \. CSO


